Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 10-24-23			:T		IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10259050	)1	_	•	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record t	he attached orig	uinal documents or co	opv thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				of receiving party(		
Lee A. Core				NMT Medical, I	` ^	
		internai	Address:		<del></del>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		W. II		10/6	
3. Nature of conveyance:					133	
✓ Assignment	Merger				···	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 27 Wormwood Street		od Street		
Other						
10/02/0000		City:	Boston	State:MA	Z <sub>ip</sub> 02210	
10/23/2003 Execution Date:		Additional	name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				<del></del>	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	ation, the ex	xecution date	e of the applicatio	n is: 10/24/2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/6939	Additional numbers atta		es No		,	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li></ol>	hom correspondence	6. Total nun	nber of appli	cations and pater	its involved: 1	
Name: Hale and Dorr LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		0.00		
Michael A. Die Internal Address:	ener	Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 60 State Street		8. Deposit account number:				
		08-0219				
3 DBYRHE Basses 157 080218 tatles 398	Zip: 02109	(Attach dup	olicate copy of the	nis page if paying by	deposit account)	
10.00 30	DO NOT HEE	TIUC CDAC				
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	I HIS SPAC	·E			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc		oformation is	true and co	rrect and any atta	ched copy	
Michael A. Diener	rlei	charlot		10/	/24/2003	
Name of Person Signing	]	Signature			Date	
Total nun	nber of pages including cover	sheet, attachn	nents. and docu	ments: 4		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lee A. Core, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9 Cambridge Terrace, Apt. #2, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140, am an inventor of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which I have made an application for Letters Patent entitled EXPANDABLE SHEATH TUBING, which nonprovisional patent application is being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even day herewith; and WHEREAS, NMT Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 27 Wormwood Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations: ta a santa a s

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;

BOSTON 1765829v1

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct:
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance:
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

-2-

FROM

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

		LCC A	Corc		
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	) ) ss.				
County of Sufferk	)				
Personally appeared before	me this _	23	_day of	October	, 2003, the
above-named <i>Lee A. Core</i> who ack	nowledg	ed that	he execute	ed the foregoin	g instrument as his
free act and deed.				na.	
			(1/	$\mathcal{A}U\subseteq$	Xhi
·. •		•	Notary F	ublic	<u> </u>

My Commission expires:

8/25/06

**RECORDED: 10/24/2003** 

**EBOW**